

Date
21 October 2024

By Email

Dear Planning Inspectorate

Application by H2 Teesside Limited (H2T) for an Order granting Development Consent for the H2Teesside (H2T Project)

Planning Inspectorate Reference: EN070009

Deadline 3 Submission

This submission is made on behalf of Lighthouse Green Fuels Limited (LGF) in respect of the proposed H2Teesside project (H2Teesside). LGF are in the process of seeking to promote sustainable energy, via the production of sustainable aviation fuel, through its Lighthouse Green Fuels project (the LGF Project), which is intended to also be located within Teesside. As part of the LGF Project, LGF is keen to utilise low carbon hydrogen at the facility where possible.

LGF strongly welcomes the principle of the H2Teesside Project, and in particular, that the H2Teesside proposals include the necessary infrastructure and associated powers to distribute low carbon hydrogen. This support is subject to its concerns relating to its assets in the area being fully addressed.

LGF thanks the Planning Inspectorate for the confirmation of LGF's position to speak virtually at the Compulsory Acquisition Hearing on Wednesday 13 November 2024 and the Issue Specific Hearing 2 on Thursday 14 November 2024. LGF also confirms its intention to attend the Accompanied Site Inspection on Tuesday 12 November 2024.

LGF notes in response to the Applicant's submission <u>REP2-024</u> that LGF are preparing to carry out another round of consultation and will provide updated plans to the Applicant once finalised.

LGF has been in discussions with H2T in relation to the interaction of these two projects. LGF is committed to continuing to work collaboratively with H2T in relation to the two projects to ensure the benefits of both

Registered in England No. 10773515

Registered office: Lighthouse Green Fuels Limited, 1 Cornhill, London, EC3V 3ND



projects are maximised and any adverse effects minimised. Those discussions to date have been encouraging, but a formal agreement has yet to be reached.

LGF hereby reconfirm support for the H2T Project, provided that the appropriate agreements, including protective provisions, are reached to safeguard LGF's interests.

Yours faithfully,



Noaman Al Adhami

Lighthouse Green Fuels Limited